

Br.2

Daniel W. Helfrich TestAmerica Inc 128 Long Hill Cross Road Shelton, CT 06484 203-521-1686

February 8, 2012

To Whom It May Concern:

2012 EEB 10 M 11: 0

This letter is to inform you that TestAmerica, Shelton CT is requesting the termination of its Materials License, number 06-30139-01, docket number 030-33496.

Please find enclosed: completed NRC form 314; letter verifying receipt of radioactive materials transferred from TestAmerica Shelton CT to TestAmerica Saint Louis MO; copy of TestAmerica Shelton CT materials license.

Please let me know if there is anything else you need to terminate this license. You can reach me on my cell phone any time at 203-521-1686 or e-mail <u>dan.helfrich@testamericainc.com</u>.

Most sincerely,

Daniel W. Helfrich

-		
NRC FORM 314 U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSIO (1-2012) 10 CFR 30.36(j)(1); 40.42(j)(1); 70.38(j)(1); and 72.54(k)(5)(1)(1)	Estimated burden per response to co This submittal is used by NRC as p	mply with this mandatory collection request: 30 minutes. part of the basis for its determination that the facility is
CERTIFICATE OF DISPOSITION OF MATERIALS	Services Branch (T-5 F53), U.S. Nucle or by internet e-mail to Infocollects. Information and Regulatory Affairs, I Budget, Washington, DC 20503. If a r	comments regarding burden estimate to the Information ar Regulatory Commission, Washington, DC 20555-0001, Resource@nrc.gov, and to the Desk Officer, Office of NEOB-10202, (3150-0028), Office of Management and means used to impose an information collection does not I number, the NRC may not conduct or sponsor, and a le information collection.
LICENSEE NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DOCKET NUMBER
TESTAMERICA LABORATORIES, INC	06-30139-01	030-33496
128 LONG HILL CROSS ROAD	LICENSE EXPIRATION DATE	
SHELTON, CT 06484	FEBI	RUARY 28, 2015
A. LICENSE STATUS (Check	the appropriate box)	
☐ This license has expired. ✓ This license has not yet expired; plea		
B. DISPOSAL OF RADIOA		
(Check the appropriate boxes and complete as necessary. It		rovide attachments)
The licensee, or any individual executing this certificate on behalf of the lice	•	
No radioactive materials have ever been procured or possessed I	•	
 All activities authorized by this license have ceased, and all radio under this license number cited above have been disposed of in the 		d/or possessed by the licensee
✓ a. Transfer of radioactive materials to the licensee listed below:	the following marmor.	
TestAmerica St. Louis 13715 Rider Trail North Earth City, N	1O 63045. License # 24-248	17-01
b. Disposal of radioactive materials:		
1. Directly by the licensee:		
2. By licensed disposal site:		
3. By waste contractor:		
o. by waste contractor.		
a. All radioactive materials have been removed such that any rem	saining rapidual radioactivity i	in within the limits of 10 CED
c. All radioactive materials have been removed such that any rem Part 20, Subpart E, and is ALARA.	iairiing residual radioactivity i	s within the lithits of 10 CFR
C. SURVEYS PERFORMED	AND REPORTED	
1. A radiation survey was conducted by the licensee. The survey con	firms:	
a. the absence of licensed radioactive materials		
b. that any remaining residual radioactivity is within the limits of 1	0 CFR 20. Subpart E. and is	ALARA.
2. A copy of the radiation survey results:		
a. is attached; or b. is not attached (Provide explanation); or	c. was forwarded to N	BC on:
		Date
3. A radiation survey is not required as only sealed sources were ever	<u> </u>	
a. The results of the latest leak test are attached; and/or	✓ b. No leaking sources ha	ave ever been identified.
The person to be contacted regarding the information provided on this form: NAME TITLE	TELEPHONE (Include Area Code)	E-MAIL ADDRESS
DANIEL W HELFRICH REGIONAL EHSC	(203) 929-8140	dan.helfrich@testamericainc.com
Mail all future correspondence regarding this license to:	(200) 0110	
128 LONG HILL CROSS RD, SHELTON, CT 06484		
C. CERTIFYING O		CORRECT
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE SIGNATURE	IE FUREGUING IS TRUE AND	DATE
DANIEL W HELFRICH REGIONAL EHSC	Wilte	2/8/12

WARNING: FALSE STATEMENTS IN THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL AND/OR CRIMINAL PENALTIES. NRC REGULATIONS REQUIRE THAT SUBMISSIONS TO THE NRC BE COMPLETE AND ACCURATE IN ALL MATERIAL RESPECT. 18 U.S.C. SECTION 1001 MAKES IT A CRIMINAL OFFENSE TO MAKE A WILLFULLY FALSE STATEMENT OR REPRESENTATION TO ANY DEPARTMENT OR AGENCY OF THE UNITED STATES AS TO ANY MATTER WITHIN ITS JURISDICTION.



TestAmerica Laboratories, Inc.

2/7/12

To:

Dan Helfrich

EHS TA Connecticut

203-929-8140

From: Mike Ridenhower

RSO - TA St. Louis

314-298-8566

RE: Radioactive Sources Received

Dan,

I received the following 4 sources that were shipped to the TestAmerica St. Louis laboratory from TA Connecticut:

Source #	Radionuclide	Activity per source
1	U238/235/234	2096 pCi
2	Sr-90	2094 pCi
3	Co-60	8534 pCi
4	Cs-137	2.583 x 10 ⁶ pCi

TA St. Louis is granted authority to receive, store, and/or dispose of the sources per NRC RAM license #24-24817-01.

Thanks.

Michael J. Ridenhower

NRC F	ORM	374
-------	-----	-----

U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Amendment No. 09

MATERIALS LICENSE

Pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended, the Energy Reorganization Act of 1974 (Public Law 93-438), and Title 10, Code of Federal Regulations, Chapter I, Parts 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, 39, 40, and 70, and in reliance on statements and representations heretofore made by the licensee, a license is hereby issued authorizing the licensee to receive, acquire, possess, and transfer byproduct, source, and special nuclear material designated below; to use such material for the purpose(s) and at the place(s) designated below; to deliver or transfer such material to persons authorized to receive it in accordance with the regulations of the applicable Part(s). This license

Licensee	In accordance with the application dated
	November 17, 2004,
Severn Trent Laboratories	3 License number 06-30139-01 is amended in
2. 128 Long Hill Cross Road	its entirety to read as follows:
2. 128 Long Hill Cross Road	4. Expiration date February 28, 2015
Shelton, Connecticut 06484	5. Docket No. 030(3)3496
	Reference No.
Byproduct, source, and/or special 7. Chemical nuclear material	and/or physical form 8. Maximum amount that licensee may possess at any one time under this license
A. Hydrogen 3 — A Analytic	al Samples A. 10 millicuries
B. Any byproduct material with Atomic Numbers 3 through 83	B. 100 microcuries per radionuclide and 10 millicuries total
C. Any byproduct material with Atomic Numbers 84 through 103	alsamples C. 10 microcuries per radionuclide and 100 microcuries total
D. Any source material D. Analytic	al Samples 🖟 D. 1 millicurie
E. Any Special Nuclear Material E. Analytic	al Samples E. 1 millicurie
9. Authorized use:	
A. through E. Laboratory analysis of environmental samples as a service for others.	

- 10. Licensed material may be used only at the licensee's facilities located at 128 Long Hill Cross Road, Shelton, Connecticut.
- 11. A. Licensed material shall be used by, or under the supervision of David Madumadu or Peter Frick.
 - B. The Radiation Safety Officer for this license is David Madumadu.

NRC FOR	M 374A U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION	PAGE 2 of 2 PAGES
	•	License Number 06-30139-01
	MATERIALS LICENSE SUPPLEMENTARY SHEET	Docket or Reference Number 030-33496
		Amendment No. 09
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	licensee may transport licensed material in accordance Transportation of Radioactive Material."	ce with the provisions of 10 CFR 71, "Packaging
13. The licensee shall not use licensed material in or on human beings.		
14. The licensee shall not use licensed material in field applications where it is released except as provided otherwise by specific condition of this license.		
15. Except as specifically provided otherwise in this license, the licensee shall conduct its program in accordance with the statements, representations, and procedures contained in the documents, including		
any enclosures, listed below. The U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission's regulations shall govern unless the statements, representations, and procedures in the licensee's application and correspondence are more restrictive than the regulations.		
	and the state of t	
A. B. C.	Application dated November 17, 2004 (ML04342039) e-mail received February 4, 2005 (ML050380564). Letter dated February 4, 2005 (ML050380564).	2)

For the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Date February 10, 2005

Ву

Jenny Johansen Security and Industrial Branch Division of Nuclear Materials Safety

King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406

98634488

ORIGIN ID: OXCA (203) 929-8140 SCOTT HALL TESTAMERICA 128 LONG HILL CROSS RD

SHELTON, CT 06484 UNITED STATES US

SHIP DATE: 08FEB12 ACTWGT: 0.2 LB CAD: 688819/CAFE2509

BILL SENDER

TO NUCLEAR MATERIALS SAFETY BRANCH LICENSING ASSISTANT SECTION **475 ALLENDALE ROAD**

KING OF PRUSSIA PA 194061415

FedEx Express

TRK# 4501 3068 1089

FRI - 10 FEB A2 ** 2DAY **

SF KPDA

19406 PA-US PHL



includes an administrative There were no administrative technical reviewer. Ple omissions or require accommodation	e receipt of your letter/application dated , and to inform you that the initial processing which review has been performed. , 206-30139-01) trative omissions. Your application was assigned to a asse note that the technical review may identify additional information.
	·
Branch, who will contact y	been forwarded to our License Fee & Accounts Receivable ou separately if there is a fee issue involved.
	out this action, please refer to this control number. 337-5398, or 337-5260.
NRC FORM 532 (RI)	Sincerely, Licensing Assistance Team Leader